

City of La Quinta

Housing Commission agendas and staff reports are now available on the City's web page: <u>www.la-guinta.org</u>

HOUSING COMMISSION

NOTICE OF MEETING CANCELLATION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the La Quinta Housing Commission regular meeting of **April 13, 2016, has been cancelled.**

The next regular meeting will be held on Wednesday, July 13, 2016, in the Study Session Room located at the La Quinta Civic Center, 78-495 Calle Tampico, La Quinta, California.

DECLARATION OF POSTING

I, Teresa Thompson, Deputy City Clerk, of the City of La Quinta, do hereby declare that the foregoing Notice of Meeting Cancellation for the La Quinta Housing Commission meeting of April 13, 2016, was posted on the outside entry to the Council Chamber at 78-495 Calle Tampico, and the bulletin boards at 78-630 Highway 111, and the La Quinta Cove Post Office at 51-321 Avenida Bermudas, on April 8, 2016.

DATED: April 8, 2016

TERESA THOMPSON, Deputy City Clerk City of La Quinta, California